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Experiment No. - 01

Title - Program to Toggle Port Pins Continuously
Class - T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC
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Roll No. -

Date -



Title - Program to Toggle Port Pins Continuously
Aim — Write a program to toggle port 1 and port 2 continuously.

LOoC

0000
0000
0002
0004
0006
0007
0008
0009

OBJ

7400
F5A0
F590
F4
00
00
80F7

LINE

O O J oy Ul bW

SOURCE

ORG 0000H
MOV A, #00H
BACK:MOV P2,A
MOV P1,A

CPL A

NOP

NOP

SJMP BACK

END
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Title - Program to Set High, Bit Addressable RAM Locations
Class - T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC

Batch -

Roll No. -

Date -



Title - Program to Set High, Bit Addressable RAM Locations
Aim — Write a program to set high, bit addressable RAM locations (20H to 2FH)

LOoC

0000
0000
0002
0004
0006
0007

OBJ

7820
790F
T6FF
08

DOFB

LINE

oy Ul WIN

SOURCE

ORG 0000H

MOV RO, #20H

MOV R1, #0FH
BACK:MOV QRO, #0FFH
INC RO

DJNZ R1,BACK

END



Experiment No. - 03

Title - Program to Add Block of Data
Class - T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC

Batch -

Roll No. -

Date -



Title - Program to Add Block of Data
Aim - Write a programme to perform addition of block of data starting from memory
location 51H to 5AH,result stored at 5BH and 5CH memory location.

LOC OBJ LINE SOURCE

0000 1 ORG 0000H
0000 790A 2 MOV R1, #0AH
0002 7851 3 MOV RO, #51H
0004 7A00 4 MOV R2,#00H
0006 E4 5 CLR A

0007 C3 6 BACK: CLR C
0008 26 7 ADD A, (@RO
0009 5001 8 JNC GO

000B 0A 9 INC R2

000C 08 10 GO:INC RO
000D D9FS8 11 DJNZ R1,BACK
000F F55B 12 MOV 5BH, A
0011 8AS5C 13 MOV 5CH, R2

14 END



Experiment No. - 04

Title - Program to Add Two 32 Bit Numbers
Class - T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC

Batch -

Roll No. -

Date -



Title - Program to Add Two 32 Bit Numbers

Aim — Write a program to add two 32 bit numbers first number is started from memory
location 30H, second number is started from 35H and the result is stored at memory
location started from 3AH.

LOC OBJ LINE SOURCE
0000 1 ORG 0000H
0000 7830 2 MOV RO, #30H
0002 7935 3 MOV R1,#35H
0004 7A04 4 MOV R2,#04H
0006 D2D3 5 SETB PSW.3
0008 783A 6 MOV RO, #3AH
000A C2D3 7 CLR PSW.3
000C E6 8 BACK:MOV A, @RO
000D 37 9 ADDC A,(@R1
000E D2D3 10 SETB PSW.3
0010 F6 11 MOV QRO, A
0011 08 12 INC RO
0012 C2D3 13 CLR PSW.3
0014 08 14 INC RO
0015 09 15 INC R1
0016 DAF4 16 DJNZ R2,BACK
0018 5003 17 JNC GO
001A 753E01 18 MOV 3EH, #01H
001D 00 19 GO:NOP

20 END
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Experiment No. - 05

Title
Class
Batch
Roll No.

Date

- Program to Subtract of Two 32 Bit Numbers
- T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC

11



Title - Program to Subtract of Two 32 Bit Numbers

Aim — Write a Program to subtraction of two 32 bit numbers first number is started from
memory location 30H, second number is started from 35H and the result is stored at
memory location started from 3AH.

LOC OBJ LINE SOURCE
0000 1 ORG 0000H
0000 7830 2 MOV RO, #30H
0002 7935 3 MOV R1,#35H
0004 7A04 4 MOV R2,#04H
0006 D2D3 5 SETB PSW.3
0008 783A 6 MOV RO, #3AH
000A C2D3 7 CLR PSW.3
000C E®6 8 BACK:MOV A, @RO
000D 97 9 SUBB A, (QRL
000E D2D3 10 SETB PSW.3
0010 Fo6 11 MOV QRO, A
0011 08 12 INC RO
0012 C2D3 13 CLR PSW.3
0014 08 14 INC RO
0015 09 15 INC R1
0016 DAF4 16 DJNZ R2,BACK
0018 5003 17 JNC GO
001A 753E01 18 MOV 3EH, #01H
001D 00 19 GO:NOP

20 END

12



Experiment No. - 06

Title
Class
Batch
Roll No.

Date

- Program to Check Whether Given Number is Perfectly Divisible by 8
- T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC

13



Title - Program to Check Whether Given Number is Perfectly Divisible by 8

Aim - Program to check whether given no. is perfectly divisible by 8,the number is given at
ROM memory location 250H.if no is divisible then set the O0H ,if not set 08H bit.

LOC

0000
0000
0003
0004
0005
0007
0009
000B
000D
000F

OBJ

900250
E4

93
5407
7004
D200
8002
D208
00

LINE

O J oy U WN -

= e
N R O W

SOURCE

ORG 0000H

MOV DPTR, #0250H
CLR A

MOVC A,@A+DPTR
ANL A, #07H

JNZ GO

SETB 00H

SJIMP G

GO:SETB 08H
G:NOP

END

14



Experiment No. - 07

Title
Class
Batch
Roll No.

Date

- Program to Find First High Bit in Given Numbers
-T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC
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Title - Program to Find First High Bit in Given Numbers

Aim - Program to find first high bit in given numbers. The number is stored at ROM memory
location 250H, the result is stored at memory location 40H

LOC OBJ LINE SOURCE

0000 1 ORG 0000H

0000 900250 2 MOV DPTR, #0250H

0003 E4 3 CLR A

0004 F8 4 MOV RO, A

0005 93 5 MOVC A, @A+DPTR

0006 6006 6 Jz GO

0008 13 7 BACK:RRC A

0009 4003 8 JC GO

000B 08 9 INC RO

000C 8O0FA 10 SJMP BACK

000E 8840 11 GO:MOV 40H, RO
12 END
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Experiment No. - 08

Title
Class
Batch
Roll No.

Date

- Program with 3 Subroutines to (A) Transfer (B) Addition (C) Average of Data

-T.Y. B. TECH. EXTC
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Title - Program with 3 Subroutines to (a) Transfer (b) Addition (c) Average of Data

Aim - Program with 3 subroutines to (a) transfer (b) addition (c) average of data.

LOoC

0200
0200

0000
0000
0002
0005
0007
0007
0008
000A
000B
000C
000D
000E
000F
0011
0012
0013
0015

0050
0050
0052
0054
0055
0056
0058
005A

0075
0075
0076
0078
007A
007B
007D
0080

OBJ

03040506

7830
900200
7900

93
6007
09
Fo6
08
A3
E4
80F6
E9
FA
1150
1175

7830
7400
36
08
DIFC
F540
22

EA
F5F0
E540
84
F541
85F042
22

LINE

0 J oy Ul b WD

WWWWWWWWWWRONNONNNRONNNN R R PR R R R e
OO I TBEWNROWO-JdJAUTBRWNROW®-LINUNWNR O ©

SOURCE

ORG 200H
STRING: DB 3,4,5,6

ORG 0000H

MOV RO, #30H
MOV DPTR, #200H
MOV R1,#00H
BACK:

MOVC A, @A+DPTR
JZ GO

INC R1

MOV @RO, A

INC RO

INC DPTR

CLR A

SJMP BACK
GO:MOV A,R1
MOV R2,A

ACALL L1

ACALL AVG

ORG 50H

L1:MOV RO, #30H
MOV A, #00H
BOLD:ADDC A, @RO
INC RO

DJNZ R1,BOLD
MOV 40H, A

RET

ORG 75H
AVG:MOV A, R2
MOV B, A

MOV A, 40H
DIV AB

MOV 41H, A
MOV 42H, B
RET

END
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